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INLAND REVENUE
AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Acts, 1845 and 1928, the Currency and Bank
Notes Act, 1928, and the Coinage Act, 1971, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the
several Banks of Issue in Northern Ireland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of
England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 28th day of April, 1979.

Name and Title
as set forth on

Licence

The Bank of Ireland

The Provincial Bank
of Ireland, Limited

The Northern Bank
Limited

The Ulster Bank
Limited

The National Bank
Limited

Name of the
Firm

The Governor and
Company of the
Bank of Ireland ...

The Provincial BanK
of Ireland. Limited

The Northern Bank
Limited

The Ulster Bank
Limited

The National Bank
Limited

Approved
Offices

Belfast
Londonderry

Belfast

f Belfast
J Londonderry

Belfast

j Belfast
j Londonderry

Circulation
authorised

by the
Bankers

(Northern
Ireland)

Act. 1928

£

t 793,660

t 228.938

594,000

290,000

120,000

Average Circulation
during 4 weeks
ended as above

£5 and
upwards

£

6,942,323

8,290,861

19,482,011

10,730,770

63,835

Under £5

£

258,098

452,152

889,495

362,025

19,672

Total

£

7,200,421

8,743,013

20,371,506

11.032,795

83.507

Average Amount of Bank of:
England Notes and Coin held

during 4 weeks ended as above

*Gold and
Bank of
England
Notes

£

7,052,008

8,492,815

23,427,351

11,923,862

100,000

Coin other
than

Gold Coin

£

182,403

21 ,200

1,159,404

431,582

~

Total

£

7,234,411

8,514,015

24,586,755

12,355,444

100,000

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in circulation an amount
of Notes beyond that authorised by the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Act, 1928, have held an amount of Bank
of England Notes and Gold and Coin other than Gold Coin not less than that which they are required by
the Treasury to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

W. T. LYONS,
Dated 30th day of May, 1979. Registrar oj Bank Returns.

t These amounts are the latest amounts approved by the Treasury. .
* This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Section

9(1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank.

Public Notices
NOTICES UNDER THE

BANKRUPTCY ACTS
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE IN NORTHERN

IRELAND

In Bankruptcy

In the Matter of Charles Stanley Barnes residing at 6
Meadow Way, Crawfordsburn, Co. Down, formerly
residing at 31 Richhill Crescent, Belfast. Manager/
Accountant, bankrupt.

A sitting of the Court for proof of debts in this matter
will be held at the Royal Courts of Justice (Ulster),
Chichester Street, Belfast, on Thursday, 21st June, 1979,
at 11.30 a.m.

Creditors who have not already submitted proofs of
debt should send them to me as soon as possible before
the .sitting.

Dated 5th June, 1979.

Robert B. Logan, Official Assignee.

In the Matter of Francis Stephen McCabe and Patricia
McCabe t/as McCabe United Drug Co., residing at
14 Glengoland Avenue, Belfast, and carrying on busi-
ness at Kilwee Industrial Estate, Upper Dunmurry
Lane, Dunmurry, Co. Antrim. Wholesale Chemists,
bankrupts.

A sitting of the Court for proof of debts in this matter
will be held at the Royal Courts of Justice (Ulster),
Chichester Street, Belfast, on Thursday, 28th June, 1979,
at 11.00 a.m.

Creditors who have not already submitted proofs of
debt shauld send them to me as soon as possible before
the sitting.

Dated 5th June, 1979.
Robert B. Logan, Official Assignee.

In the Matter of George V. Willis and Norman J. Willis
both residing and carrying on business at 84 Lord
Street, Belfast, under the trade name of G. V. Willis
and Son, Shop Fitters, bankrupts.

A sitting of'the Court will be held at the Royal Courts of


