## INLAND REVENUE

AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Acts, 1845 and 1928, the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, and the Coinage Act, 1971, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Northern Ireland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 28th day of April, 1979.

Name and Title as set forth on Licence	Name of the Firm	Approved Offices	Circulation authorised by the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Act, 1928	Average Circulation during 4 weeks ended as above			Average Amount of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during 4 weeks ended as above		
				£5 and upwards	Under £5	Total	*Gold and Bank of England Notes	Coin other than Gold Coin	Total
			£	£	£	£	£	2	£
The Bank of Ireland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Ireland	Belfast Londonderry	† 793,660	6,942,323	258,098	7,200,421	7,052,008	182,403	7,234,411
The Provincial Bank of Ireland, Limited	The Provincial Bank of Ireland, Limited	Bellest	† 228,938	8,290,861	452,152	8,743,013	8,492,815	21,200	8,514,015
The Northern Bank Limited	The Northern Bank Limited	Beliest Londonderry	594,000	19,482,011	889,495	20,371,506	23,427,351	1,159,404	24,586,755
The Ulster Bank Limited	The Uister Bank Limited	Belfast	290,000	10,730,770	362,025	11.092,795	11,923,862	431,582	12,355,444
The National Bank Limited	The National Bank Limited	Belfast Londonderry	120,000	63,835	19,672	83.507	100,000	-	100,000

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in circulation an amount of Notes beyond that authorised by the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Act, 1928, have held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Coin other than Gold Coin not less than that which they are required by the Treasury to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

W. T. LYONS,

† These amounts are the latest amounts approved by the Treasury.

This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Section 9(1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank.

## Public Notices

## NOTICES UNDER THE BANKRUPTCY ACTS

Dated 30th day of May, 1979.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE IN NORTHERN IRELAND

In Bankruptcy

In the Matter of Charles Stanley Barnes residing at 6 Meadow Way, Crawfordsburn, Co. Down, formerly residing at 31 Richhill Crescent, Belfast. Manager/ Accountant, bankrupt.

A sitting of the Court for proof of debts in this matter will be held at the Royal Courts of Justice (Ulster), Chichester Street, Belfast, on Thursday, 21st June, 1979, at 11.30 a.m.

Creditors who have not already submitted proofs of debt should send them to me as soon as possible before the sitting.

Dated 5th June, 1979.

Robert B. Logan, Official Assignee.

In the Matter of Francis Stephen McCabe and Patricia McCabe t/as McCabe United Drug Co., residing at 14 Glengoland Avenue, Belfast, and carrying on business at Kilwee Industrial Estate, Upper Dunmurry Lane, Dunmurry, Co. Antrim. Wholesale Chemists, bankrupts.

A sitting of the Court for proof of debts in this matter will be held at the Royal Courts of Justice (Ulster), Chichester Street, Belfast, on Thursday, 28th June, 1979, at 11.00 a.m.

Creditors who have not already submitted proofs of debt shauld send them to me as soon as possible before the sitting.

Dated 5th June, 1979.

Robert B. Logan, Official Assignee.

Registrar of Bank Returns.

In the Matter of George V. Willis and Norman J. Willis both residing and carrying on business at 84 Lord Street, Belfast, under the trade name of G. V. Willis and Son, Shop Fitters, bankrupts.

A sitting of the Court will be held at the Royal Courts of